503251832 04/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3298450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eckhard R. Podack	04/02/2015
Taylor H. Schreiber	03/25/2015
Samia Q. Khan	03/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
Street Address:	1951 NW 7TH AVENUE, SUITE 310
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14185295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 **Email:** enb@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37405-0005002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH N. KAYTOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth N. Kaytor/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=37405005assign#page1.tif source=37405005assign#page2.tif source=37405005assign#page3.tif

PATENT 503251832 REEL: 035340 FRAME: 0246

source=37405005assign#page4.tif
source=37405005assign#page5.tif
source=37405005assign#page6.tif

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>Eckhard R. Podack</u>, of Coconut Grove, FL, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, and confirm obligation to SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER and make this assignment effective as of January 8, 2013, to University of Miami (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1951 NW 7th Avenue, Suite 310, Miami FL 33136, its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries including the following applications for patent and to any and all improvements thereof:

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
U.S. Provisional Application	1/9/2013	CLONING, EXPRESSION AND FUNCTIONAL
No. 61/750,672		CHARACTERIZATION OF TL1A-Ig
U.S. Provisional Application	1/17/2013	CLONING, EXPRESSION AND FUNCTIONAL
No. 61/753,634		CHARACTERIZATION OF TL1A-Ig
U.S. Provisional Application	7/2/2013	CLONING, EXPRESSION AND FUNCTIONAL
No. 61/842,127		CHARACTERIZATION OF TL1A-Ig
U.S. Provisional Application	7/8/2013	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE
No. 61/843,558		REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING
		TL1A-Ig FUSION PROTEIN
U.S. Provisional Application	10/3/2013	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE
No. 61/886,506		REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING
		TL1A-Ig FUSION PROTEIN
U.S. Application	1/9/2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE
No. 14/151,497		REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING
		TL1A-Ig FUSION PROTEIN
U.S. Application	2/20/2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE
No. 14/185,295		REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING
		TL1A-Ig FUSION PROTEIN
International Application	1/9/2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE
No. PCT/US2014/010874		REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING
		TL1A-Ig FUSION PROTEIN

such applications and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and this assignment including all rights to recover any past or future damages or provisional damages for infringement of any patent covered by this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)	Name: Eekhard R. Podack	April 2 3018
Witnessed by: (Signature)	Shiling Shanahan RN	1-2-13 12 2 2015
Witnessed by: (Signature)	Pan Holemand Date Name:	4-2-15

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>Taylor H. Schreiber</u>, of Chapel Hill, NC. and <u>Samia Q. Khan</u>, of Chicago, IL., do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, and confirm obligation to SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER and make this assignment effective as of January 8, 2013, to <u>University of Miami</u> (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1951 NW 7th Avenue, Suite 310, Miami, FL 33136, its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries including the following applications for patent and to any and all improvements thereof:

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/886,506	10/3/2013	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING TLIA-Ig FUSION PROTEIN
U.S. Application No. 14/151,497	1/9/2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING TL1A-1g FUSION PROTEIN
U.S. Application No. 14/185:295	2/20/2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING TLIA-Ig FUSION PROTEIN
International Application No. PCT/US2014/010874	1/9/2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE REGULATION OF TREGULATORY CELLS USING TUTA-Ig FUSION PROTEIN

such applications and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and this assignment including all rights to recover any past or future damages or provisional damages for infringement of any patent covered by this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee:

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such

improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)	Name: Taylor H. Schreiber	Date	3/25/2015
Witnessed by: (Signature)	Name:	Date	
Witnessed by: (Signature)	Name:	Date	
(Signature)	Name: Samía Q. Khan	Date:	
Witnessed by: (Signature)	:Name:	Date	
Witnessed by: (Signature)	Name:	Date	;

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>Taylor H. Schreiber</u>, of Chapel Hill, NC, and <u>Samia Q. Khan</u>, of Chicago, IL, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER, and confirm obligation to SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER and make this assignment effective as of January 8, 2013, to <u>University of Miami</u> (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 1951 NW 7th Avenue, Suite 310, Miami, FL 33136, its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries including the following applications for patent and to any and all improvements thereof:

Serial Number	Filing Date	Title
U.S. Provisional Application	10/3/2013	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE
No. 61/886,506		REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING
		TLIA-Ig FUSION PROTEIN
U.S. Application	1/9/2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE
No. 14/151,497		REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING
		TLIA-Ig FUSION PROTEIN
U.S. Application	2/20/2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE
No. 14/185,295		REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING
		TLIA-Ig FUSION PROTEIN
International Application	1/9/2014	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE
No. PCT/US2014/010874		REGULATION OF T REGULATORY CELLS USING
		TLIA-Ig FUSION PROTEIN

such applications and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and this assignment including all rights to recover any past or future damages or provisional damages for infringement of any patent covered by this assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such

improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature)	Name: Taylor H. Schreiber	Date	
Witnessed by: (Signature)	Name:	Date	
Witnessed by: (Signature)	Name:	Date	
(Signature)	Name: Samia Q. Khan	Date	3/26/15
Witnessed by: (Signature)	Name:	Date	
Witnessed by: (Signature)	Name:	Date	